  EC DoC-15-129EF-T8-T12 BL368 TC-VD
Feilo Sylvania Gemany GmbH VAT Id-Nr.: DE 132496340
Sitz der Gesellschaft: Erlangen, Registergericht: Fürth HRB 3535
E U    D E C L A R A T I O N    O F    C O N F O R M I T Y
This declaration of Conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.
The designated product(s) is (are) in conformity with the provisions of the following European Directives:
2014/35/EU
and amendments
Directive of the European Parliament and of the Council of 26 February 2014 on the
harmonisation of the laws of the Member States relating to the making available on the
market of electrical equipment designed for use within certain voltage limits
2009/125/EC
and amendments
Directive of the European Parliament and of the Council of 21 October 2009 on the
establishing of a framework for the setting of ecodesign requirements for energy-related
products
245/2009
and amendments
Commission Regulation (EC) of 18 March 2009. Implementing Directive 2005/32/EC of
the European Parliament and of the Council with regard to ecodesign requirements for
fluorescent lamps without integrated ballast, for high intensity discharge lamps and for
ballasts and luminaires able to operate such lamps.
2011/65/EU
and amendments
Directive of the European Parliament and of the Council of 8 June 2011 on the
restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic
equipment
1. Product(s):  Double capped linear fluorescent lamps
Manufacturer:   Feilo Sylvania Germany GmbH
    Graf-Zeppelin-Str. 9
    91056 Erlangen, Germany
Type Designation:  Sylvania T8 / T12 BL368 FEP Toughcoat
Product Codes   0000124  F15W T8 BL368 FEP Toughcoat
    0001651  F25W T8 BL368 FEP Toughcoat
    0001652  F30W T8 BL368 FEP Toughcoat
    0001653  F36W T8 48” BL368 FEP Toughcoat
    0001664  F18W T8 BL368 FEP Toughcoat
    0001665  F36W T8 24” BL368 FEP Toughcoat
    0000125  F20W T12 BL368 FEP Toughcoat
    0000126  F40W T12 2FT BL368 FEP Toughcoat
    0001630  F40W T12 BL368 FEP Toughcoat
    7200248  F15W T8 GREEN BL368 FEP Toughcoat
2. Applicable Standards
The conformity of the designated product(s) with the provisions of the European Directives is given by the compliance with the following
European Standard(s) (the latest amendment applies in any case):
E N   6 1 1 9 5 : 1999 + A1:2013 + A2:2015
Double capped fluorescent lamps – Safety specifications
E N   6 0 0 8 1 : 1998 + A1:2002 + A2:2003 + A3:2005 + A4:2010 + A5:2013
Double capped fluorescent lamps – Performance specifications
E N   6 2 4 7 1 : 2008
Photobiological safety of lamps and lamp systems
E N   6 0 3 3 5 – 2 – 59 : 2003 + A1:2006 + A2:2009
Household and similar electrical appliances – Safety – Part 2-59: Particular requirements for insect killers
E N    6 1 5 4 9 : 2003 + A1:2005 + A2:2010 + A3:2012
Miscellaneous lamps (part 810-1 for fragment retention lamps)
  EC DoC-15-129EF-T8-T12 BL368 TC-VD
Feilo Sylvania Gemany GmbH VAT Id-Nr.: DE 132496340
Sitz der Gesellschaft: Erlangen, Registergericht: Fürth HRB 3535
E N   5 0 5 8 1 : 2012
Technical documentation for the assessment of electrical and electronic products with respect to the restriction of hazardous
substances
The CE mark was affixed in:  2014
Technical Documentation:  TDF – ERL – 14 – 019 T8 BL 368
TDF – ERL – 14 – 002 T12 BL 368
Erlangen, May 16, 2018
Feilo Sylvania Germany GmbH          Achim Tonat
Graf-Zeppelin-Strasse 9          Quality Manager
D-91056 Erlangen